Accordingly, the brief details of MOA of the Company has been altered as follows: 

Clause Earlier Clause Amended Clause 

No. 

Vv The Authorised Share Capital of the Company | The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is 

is Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores | Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-Five Crores 

Only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crore) | Only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crores Fifty 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) | Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) 

each.” each.” 

The certified copy of the amended page of MOA is attached for your information and records.

[...]

Department of Tele-communications and/or any other government department and with a 

view of any kind of reform for the next millennium. 

IV. The liability of the Members is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, 

if any, on the shares held by them. 

V. (a) Phe Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 

Five Crore) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crores Fifty Lakhs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

(Rupees Ten) each. 

(b) The minimum paid up capital of the Company shall be of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One 

Lac) Only. 

* Altered vide ordinary resolution passed in an Extra Ordinary General meeting 

dated 05" March, 2025.